

BID 22-48 TABULATION

| 2022 Drainage Maintenance Repairs CWF22-552-11 Bid Date: September 6, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------|----------------|--|-------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| BASE STREET BID ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST ** | | | | Chad & Brandi Inc. DBA Wilson Contracting Wichita Falls, TX | | Scales Concrete Construction Co. Inc. Wichita Falls, TX | | Earth Builders, L.P. Decatur, TX | |
| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Project Totals | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 107-TS | TRENCH SAFETY | LF | 340 | \$3.50 | \$1,190.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 200.1 | SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%) | LS | 1 | \$24,779.83 | \$24,779.83 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 201 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$24,779.83 | \$24,779.83 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 202.1 | REMOVE DIRT AND PLANT MATERIAL | EA | 4 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 202.6-SD | SOD PLACEMENT FOR EROSION PROTECTION | SY | 696 | \$12.25 | \$8,526.00 | \$27.00 | \$18,792.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,568.00 |
| 203.3 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (REGRADING) | SY | 560 | \$105.00 | \$58,800.00 | \$82.00 | \$45,920.00 | \$45.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 203.3-RR | REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP | SY | 440 | \$56.00 | \$24,640.00 | \$36.00 | \$15,840.00 | \$45.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 203.3-RW | REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND CONCRETE GUTTER | LS | 1 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$47,500.00 | \$47,500.00 |
| 301.5-AM | INSTALL ASPHALT MILLINGS FROM RIVER ROAD | SY | 730 | \$49.00 | \$35,770.00 | \$40.00 | \$29,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$25,550.00 |
| 303-CC | INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 2 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 303-RR-4 | INSTALL 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE RIPRAP | SY | 578 | \$126.00 | \$72,828.00 | \$165.00 | \$95,370.00 | \$210.00 | \$121,380.00 |
| 303-RR-6 | INSTALL 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE RIPRAP | SY | 6 | \$133.00 | \$798.00 | \$225.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 305.1-DC | INSTALL DOWELED CURB | LF | 490 | \$35.00 | \$17,150.00 | \$22.00 | \$10,780.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 |
| 402-A-C | PAVEMENT REPAIR (ASPHALT/CONCRETE) | SY | 150 | \$126.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$135.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$200.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 504.2 | INSTALL FLOWABLE BACKFILL | CY | 20 | \$210.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$480.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$350.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 508.2 | REMOVE EXISTING RCP STORM SEWER PIPE | LF | 120 | \$140.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 508.3-24 | INSTALL 24" ADS STORM SEWER PIPE | LF | 102 | \$266.00 | \$27,132.00 | \$350.00 | \$35,700.00 | \$400.00 | \$40,800.00 |
| 508.3-30 | INSTALL 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 90 | \$280.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$345.00 | \$31,050.00 | \$400.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 508.4-30 | REMOVE EXISTING 30 " CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AND CONCRETE HEADWALL | LF | 90 | \$140.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$85.00 | \$7,650.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 508.4-6-8 | REMOVE EXISTING 6" AND 8" STORM SEWER PIPE AND HEADWALLS | LS | 1 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 702-CW-RR | REMOVE AND REPLACE REINFORCED CHANNEL WALL | LF | 115 | \$210.00 | \$24,150.00 | \$530.00 | \$60,950.00 | \$500.00 | \$57,500.00 |
| 702-HW-24 | INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL & WINGWALLS | EA | 1 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 702-HW-5'x5' | INSTALL CONCRETE HEADWALL AND WINGWALLS FOR 5'X5' RCBC | EA | 2 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| 702-RCBC | INSTALL 5' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT | LF | 40 | \$350.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 702-SHW | INSTALL SLOPING REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL | EA | 1 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 801 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 801.4-RR | REMOVE AND REPLACE 4' CHAINLINK FENCE | LF | 125 | \$63.00 | \$7,875.00 | \$220.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 803.3-24 | INSTALL 24" ROCK RIPRAP | CY | 91 | \$262.50 | \$23,887.50 | \$160.00 | \$14,560.00 | \$300.00 | \$27,300.00 |
| Total | | | | \$545,156.16 | | Total | \$689,532.00 | Total | \$717,248.00 |

| 2022 DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE REPAIRS (CWF22-552-11) | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| TOTAL AWARD BASE BID | | | | TOTAL AWARD | \$545,156.16 | TOTAL AWARD | \$689,532.00 | TOTAL AWARD | \$717,248.00 |